

Cleveland State University TUITION GUARANTEE 19/20 COHORT Undergraduate Fee Schedule (this schedule is effective for the Fall 2019 semester through Summer 2023)

Fall 2022 Spring 2023 Summer 2023

1964					
		IN STATE RESIDENT	NON-RESIDENT DOMESTIC	NON-RESIDENT INTERNATIONAL	
1		\$447.70	\$637.10	\$675.00	
2		895.40	1,274.20	1,350.00	
3		1,343.10	1,911.30	2,025.00	
4		1,790.80	2,548.40	2,700.00	
5		2,238.50	3,185.50	3,375.00	
6		2,686.20	3,822.60	4,050.00	
7		3,133.90	4,459.70	4,725.00	
8		3,581.60	5,096.80	5,400.00	
9		4,029.30	5,733.90	6,075.00	
10	<u> </u>	4,477.00	6,371.00	6,750.00	
11		4,924.70	7,008.10	7,425.00	
12		5,372.40	7,645.20	8,100.00	
13		5,372.40	7,645.20	8,100.00	
14		5,372.40	7,645.20	8,100.00	
15	;	5,372.40	7,645.20	8,100.00	
16	;	5,372.40	7,645.20	8,100.00	
17	,	5,372.40	7,645.20	8,100.00	
18	;	5,372.40	7,645.20	8,100.00	
19)	5,820.10	8,282.30	8,775.00	
			ALLOCATION of TUITION 1 Credit Hour		
Instructional		\$378.80	\$378.80	\$378.80	
General Fee: Technology Fee:		\$55.40 \$6.50	\$55.40 \$6.50	\$55.40	
Athletic Fee:		\$8.50	\$0.50	\$0.50	
Career Servi		\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	
Non-Res Surcharge			\$189.40	\$227.30	
			EES (Miscellaneous Fees are not refundable)		
Billing Service Fee			\$50.00		
Budget Payment Plan Late Fee			\$50.00 per month, beginning in the first mor	\$50.00 per month, beginning in the first month of the term	
Collection Fee			\$100.00 minimum to \$200.00 maximum, ba	sed on account balance	
			\$25.00 per credit hour		
			\$17.00 per credit hour \$25.00 if joining after the 1st due date		
			\$25.00 If joining after the 1st due date \$100.00 per month, beginning in the first mo	onth of the term	
			\$50.00 - week 2; \$100.00 - week 3; \$20		
Late Registration / Late Add (after the end of the term)			Out of state (International) fees plus \$200.00. (\$200.00 minimum)		
Returned Check / Returned E-Check / Returned Credit Card			\$30.00 (plus a late payment, registration, BPP or other applicable late fees)		
RTA U-Pass Fee (required for all semesters)			\$55.00 fee assessed if enrolled in 1 or more credit hours on main campus		
Consult the Cou	irse Sc	nedule on CampusNet for lab, materia	al and other miscellaneous course fees.		
See the Bursar's See the Sursar's Refund Schedule.	s websi	te (www.csuohio.edu/offices/bursar/fe	eschedules) for more information on Special	Program Fees and the Official Univers	
			t day of the semester or by the monthly payme nent arrangements are not made timely.	nt due date if enrolled in a budget	
		ins, additional fees are due at the time			